

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).2680/2019

PREETI RANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV RANA

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.174140/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 2682/2019 (XVI-A)

(WITH IA No.174172/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 26-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR
Mr. Anant Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave to amend the T.P.(C) No. 2682/2019. Amendment
be carried out forthwith.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of further
proceedings in HMA Case No 241 of 2019 titled "Gaurav
Rana Vs Preeti Rana" and GP Case No 07 of 2019 titled
"Gaurav Rana & Anr vs Preeti Rana & Anr" pending before
the court of the Principal Judge, Family Court, Patiala
House Courts, New Delhi.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER