

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 2680/2019

PREETI RANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV RANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 2682/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.174172/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 24-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR
Mr. Anant Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent
in T.P. (C)No. 2680/2019.

In T.P. (C)No. 2682/2019, learned counsel for the
petitioner seeks a week's time to file spare copy for
service on unserved respondent No. 2; subject to compliance,
notice shall be issued to respondent No.2, returnable in
three weeks, thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER